504441012 06/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4487713

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IBEN NORDMARK ANDERSEN	06/22/2017
HELENE LUNDE ROBERTSEN	06/29/2017
ADAM MATTHEW TAKOS	05/08/2017
SWEE CHUANG LIM HALLWYL	05/08/2017
MANUEL QUIROS ASENSIO	05/09/2017
MICHAEL DALGAARD MIKKELSEN	05/08/2017
JENS HOUGHTON-LARSEN	05/08/2017
VERONIQUE DOUCHIN	05/08/2017
JANE DANNOW DYKJAER	05/08/2017
SIMON CARLSEN	05/29/2017
NINA NICOLINE RASMUSSEN	05/08/2017
ESBEN HALKJAER HANSEN	05/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVOLVA SA
Street Address:	DUGGINGERSTRASSE 23
City:	REINACH
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-4153

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15506196

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129130001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DRIVE Address Line 2: **DMITIRY A. VINAROV**

REEL: 042879 FRAME: 0814 504441012

PATENT -

Address Line 4: CHIC	CAGO, ILLINOIS 60606
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14-830-WO-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DMITRIY A. VINAROV
SIGNATURE:	/Dmitriy A. Vinarov/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2017
Total Attachments: 15	
source=14-830-WO-US Assignment#page1.tif	
source=14-830-WO-US Assignment#page2.tif	
source=14-830-WO-US Assignment#page3.tif	
source=14-830-WO-US Assignment#pa	nge4.tif
source=14-830-WO-US Assignment#pa	nge5.tif
source=14-830-WO-US Assignment#pa	ge6.tif
source=14-830-WO-US Assignment#pa	ge7.tif
source=14-830-WO-US Assignment#page8.tif	
source=14-830-WO-US Assignment#page9.tif	
source=14-830-WO-US Assignment#page10.tif	
source=14-830-WO-US Assignment#page11.tif	
source=14-830-WO-US Assignment#page12.tif	

source=14-830-WO-US Assignment#page13.tif source=14-830-WO-US Assignment#page14.tif source=14-830-WO-US Assignment#page15.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042879 FRAME: 0815

ASSIGNMENT

Case No.: 14-830-WO-US Application No.: 15/506,196
Inventors: H. Robertsen, et al. Filing Date: February 23, 2017

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

EVOLVA SA Duggingerstrasse 23 CH-4153 Reinach Switzerland

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in a provisional patent application of the United States, entitled:

Production of Steviol Glycosides in Recombinant Hosts

and identified as:

Case No. 14-830-WO-US

in the offices of MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assign to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

-3-

WITNESS

WITNESS

WITNESS my hand and seal this 370 day of 1945

Adam Matthew Takos

Sarah Eshildsen Mortersen Jahrun WITNESS

Beting Houlder & D.
WITNESS

- 4 -

WITNESS my hand and seal this 8th day of 100 2017.

Swee Chuang Lim Harlingi
WITNESS

Stand Hoologs Harlingi
WITNESS

WITHESS my hand and searthis day of	, <u>2011</u> .	
	Francesca Ambri	
WITNESS		
WITNESS		

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of	2017-
	Michael Dalgaard Mikkelsen
Sarah Eskildsen-Mortensen Janh UM WITNESS	
Pohna Houses 80	

WITNESS my hand and seal this Stoday of May, 2017.	
Jens Houghton-Larsen Sacah Fahildson-Nostencon Jam W	RAAA
totina Houses 6	

WITNESS my hand and seal this $\sqrt[3]{100}$ day of $\sqrt[3]{100}$, 2017.

Véronique Bouchin

Codina Houbers Consumers

Jarah Ghildsen-Hortensen Jah M

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>Stage</u> day of <u>Marian</u> , <u>2017</u> .
Jang Dannow Bylgaer
Extina Moubers &
Scrah Eshildson Mortenson Jaruh M

WITNESS my hand and seal this ____

Simon Carlsen

WITNESS

-12-

Extra Hauloce &

Sarah Edulben-Vortensen Janh all

WITNESS my hand and seal this 10th day of 144, 2017.

Esben Halkjaer Hansen

And House & Co.

Sarah Eskildson-Hostenson Jaroh WY

Accepted and Agreed to by Assignee:

EVOLVA SA